PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stanley Pritchard Daykin	07/20/2011
Jordan Andrew Daykin	07/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stanley Pritchard Daykin	
Street Address:	24 Holmeleaze, Steeple Ashton	
City:	Trowbridge, Wiltshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

Name:	Jordan Andrew Daykin	
Street Address: 24 Holmeleaze, Steeple Ashton		
City:	Trowbridge, Wiltshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

Name:	Moira Wendy Daykin	
Street Address:	24 Holmeleaze, Steeple Ashton	
City:	Trowbridge, Wiltshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13207326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)267-3584

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-521-4060

Email: BRAD@CROSELAW.COM

Correspondent Name: CROSE LAW LLC

PATENT REEL: 026731 FRAME: 0122 P \$40,00 13207326

501622952

Address Line 1: 112 NORTHBROOKE TRACE Address Line 4: WOODSTOCK, GEORGIA 30188		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT-11-92	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley D. Crose	
Total Attachments: 2 source=PT-11-92_Assignment#page1.tif source=PT-11-92_Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 026731 FRAME: 0123 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 20th day of July 2011 BETWEEN Stanley Pritchard Daykin

and Jordan Andrew Daykin, of Holmeleaze, Steeple Ashton, Trowbridge, Wiltshire, BA14 6EH

(hereinafter called the Assignors) of the one part, and Stanley Pritchard Daykin, Jordan Andrew

Daykin and Moira Wendy Daykin, of Holmeleaze, Steeple Ashton, Trowbridge, Wiltshire, BA14

6EH (hereinafter called the Assignees) of the other part.

WHEREAS

(A) The Assignors are the Inventors of the invention entitled "A Fixing Device".

(B) The parties hereto have agreed that the intellectual property rights in the invention should be

transferred by the Assignors to the Assignees for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH

(1) In consideration of the sum of f(1.00) (one pound) now paid by the Assignees to the

Assignors (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged), the Assignors as the proprietors and/or

beneficial owners of the invention hereby assign to the Assignees:

All the benefit of the invention the right, title and interest therein free from all encumbrances

together with the right to file applications for patents in respect thereof in the United Kingdom and

elsewhere throughout the world to the intent that the grant of a patent pursuant to any such

application shall be in the name of and shall vest solely in the Assignees TO HOLD unto the

Assignees absolutely.

(2) The Assignors covenant that they will execute all documents, papers, forms and

authorisations and depose to or swear all declarations or oaths which may be necessary for securing,

completing or absolutely vesting the right, title and interest to the invention in favour of the

Assignees.

PATENT PEEL: 026731 EDAM

REEL: 026731 FRAME: 0124

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignors and the Assignees have executed this agreement the day and year first above written.

S.P. Dayku:

01380870557

Assignors

and

Stanley Pritchard Daykin

Jordan Andrew Daykin

Assignees

Stanley Pritchard Daykin

and

Jordan Andrew Daykin

and

Moira Wendy Daykin

S.P. Daykin

M. W. DayKin

PATENT REEL: 026731 FRAME: 0125